Date

PRESEASON

February 14
February 16
February 23
February 26

REGULAR SEASON

March 2
March 3
March 5
March 7
March 9
March 10
March 12

March 13, 14

March 13
March 14
March 16
March 17
March 20
March 21
March 23
March 24
March 27
March 28

March 30-April 3

March 30
March 31
April 1
April 2
April 6
April 7
April 9
April 10
April 11
April 13
April 14
April 16
April 18
April 20
April 21
April 24-29
May 1-6
May 9
May 13-15
May 19-21

Opponent

Spring Hill
Eagleville
Lawrence County
DCA

Summertown (JV/V)
*MTCS (JV/IV)
*MTCS (JVIV)
Summertown(JV)
*BGA (JV/IV)

*BGA (JVIV)
Waverly (V)

River City Classic - Adamsville, Hardin Co

Decatur Co Riverside
Hardin Co

*FRA (V)

*FRA (JV/V)

*GCA (JVIV)

Zion Christian(V)/Ravenwood (JV DH-2 5 inn)

Dickson (JV)

MLK (V)

GCA (JVIV)

Rocket City Rockets (JV/V)

Panama City Beach Spring Bash - Arnold HS / Publix Sports

Chattanooga Christian

Lake Park

Hayden

Thomas Worthington
*PCA(JVIV)

*PCA (JVIV)

Loretto (JV/V)

Lawson (JV/V)

Columbia Central (V)

*Webb (V)

*Webb (JV/V)

Spring Hill (JV/V)

*Franklin Christian (V) / Spring Hill (JV)
*Franklin Christian (V)
Ensworth (V) / Dickson (JV)
District Tournament

Region Tournament

State 12

State Quarterfinals

State Tournament - Final Four

Time

12:00
12:00
4:30
4:30

4:00/6:00
4:00/6:00
4:00/6:00
12:00
4:30/6:30
4:30/6:30
5:00

7:15
12:00
5:00
4:30/6:30
4:00/6:30
12:00/3:00
5:00

4:30
4:00/6:30
12:00/2:00

9:00

7:00

9:00

9:30
4:00/6:30
4:00/6:30
4:30/6:30
4:30/7:00
12:00
4:30
4:30/6:30
4:00/6:00
6:00/ 2:00
6:00
4:30/5:00
TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

2026 CA Bulldog Baseball Schedule

Place

Away
Away
Home
Away

Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home

Hardin Co
Hardin Co

Away (@Vandy)

Home
Home
Home
Away

Away (Hillwood HS)

Away
Home
Park
Arnold HS
Arnold HS
Arnold HS
Arnold HS
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home

Away / Home

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

Head Coach: Richie Estep Assistant Coaches: Pernell Knox, Alex Huey, Drew Logsdon



