

# 2026 CA Bulldog Baseball Schedule

Date	Opponent	Time	Place
<b>PRESEASON</b>			
February 14	Spring Hill	12:00	Away
February 16	Eagleville	12:00	Away
February 23	Lawrence County	4:30	Home
February 26	DCA	4:30	Away
<b>REGULAR SEASON</b>			
March 2	Summertown (JV/V)	4:00/6:00	Home
March 3	*MTCS (JV/V)	4:00/6:00	Away
March 5	*MTCS (JV/V)	4:00/6:00	Home
March 7	Summertown(JV)	12:00	Away
March 9	*BGA (JV/V)	4:30/6:30	Home
March 10	*BGA (JV/V)	4:30/6:30	Away
March 12	Waverly (V)	5:00	Home
March 13, 14	River City Classic - Adamsville, Hardin Co		
March 13	Decatur Co Riverside	7:15	Hardin Co
March 14	Hardin Co	12:00	Hardin Co
March 16	*FRA (V)	5:00	Away (@Vandy)
March 17	*FRA (JV/V)	4:30/6:30	Home
March 20	*GCA (JV/V)	4:00/6:30	Home
March 21	Zion Christian(V)/Ravenwood (JV DH-2 5 inn)	12:00/3:00	Home
March 23	Dickson (JV)	5:00	Away
March 24	MLK (V)	4:30	Away (Hillwood HS)
March 27	GCA (JV/V)	4:00/6:30	Away
March 28	Rocket City Rockets (JV/V)	12:00/2:00	Home
March 30-April 3	Panama City Beach Spring Bash - Arnold HS / Publix Sports Park		
March 30	Chattanooga Christian	9:00	Arnold HS
March 31	Lake Park	7:00	Arnold HS
April 1	Hayden	9:00	Arnold HS
April 2	Thomas Worthington	9:30	Arnold HS
April 6	*PCA(JV/V)	4:00/6:30	Away
April 7	*PCA (JV/V)	4:00/6:30	Home
April 9	Loretto (JV/V)	4:30/6:30	Away
April 10	Lawson (JV/V)	4:30/7:00	Away
April 11	Columbia Central (V)	12:00	Home
April 13	*Webb (V)	4:30	Away
April 14	*Webb (JV/V)	4:30/6:30	Home
April 16	Spring Hill (JV/V)	4:00/6:00	Home
April 18	*Franklin Christian (V) / Spring Hill (JV)	6:00 / 2:00	Away
April 20	*Franklin Christian (V)	6:00	Home
April 21	Ensworth (V) / Dickson (JV)	4:30 / 5:00	Away / Home
April 24-29	District Tournament	TBA	TBA
May 1-6	Region Tournament	TBA	TBA
May 9	State 12	TBA	TBA
May 13-15	State Quarterfinals	TBA	TBA
May 19-21	State Tournament - Final Four	TBA	TBA

**Head Coach:** Richie Estep **Assistant Coaches:** Pernell Knox, Alex Huey, Drew Logsdon